CHAPTER 83

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

MEMBERS

8300. Economic Development Authority Established.

There is hereby established the Jackson County Economic Development Authority. (Ord. 1052, Sec. 1.1, Eff. 1-19-83; Ord. 4631, Eff. 06/16/14)

8301. Number of Members.

The Economic Development Authority shall consist of a membership not to exceed 84 total members – seven (7) members for each of the twelve (12) school districts ("Teams") within Jackson County. Members may serve on more than one Team. (Ord. 1052, Sec. 1.2, Eff. 1-19-83; Ord. 4631, Eff. 06/16/14)

8302. Appointment of Members.

The members of the Economic Development Authority shall be appointed by the County Executive, subject to the disapproval of the County Legislature. (Ord. 1052, Sec. 1.2, Eff. 1-19-83; Ord. 4631, Eff. 06/16/14)

8303. Qualifications.

Members of the Authority shall be employed by a taxing jurisdiction within Jackson County or have substantial experience in the field of economic development. Members shall serve without compensation. (Ord. 1052, Sec. 1.2, Eff. 1-19-83; Ord. 4631, Eff. 06/16/14)

8304. Term.

Each member of the Economic Development Authority shall serve a term of four (4) years or until his or her successor is duly appointed and qualified, except that, of the initial members appointed for each Team upon the adoption of Ordinance 4631, one member shall serve an initial term of two years and two members shall serve initial terms of three years. (Ord. 1052, Sec. 1.3, Eff. 1-19-83; Ord. 4631, Eff. 06/16/14)

DUTIES

8305. <u>Economic Development Authority, Duties.</u>

The Economic Development Authority shall act as a liaison between the County, the community, and industry for the advancement of economic development in Jackson County. The Economic Development Authority shall allow for communication between taxing jurisdictions within Jackson County regarding economic development topics and projects. (Ord. 1052, Sec. 2, Eff. 1-19-83; Ord. 4631, Eff. 06/16/14)